

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2007 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-07-8

BIDS RECEIVED: April 11, 2007

BIDDER

NO.1: Advance Construction, Inc.

NO.2: Vinton Construction Company

TOTAL

\$1,372,262.38 Award 5/7/07

\$1,403,918.23

BIDDER				Advance Construction, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SOUTH 18th STREET FAIRMONT STREET WALDO BOULEVARD CONCRETE PAVING	RANKIN STREET NORTH 11TH STREET						
1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
3.	Type "C" Inlet Protection	EA	68	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00
4.	Type "B" Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
5.	Stone Bags	EA	2	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$9.00	\$18.00
6.	Clearing	ID	74	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$10.00	\$740.00
7.	Grubbing	ID	96	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00
8.	Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb, Culvert &	CY	12,652	\$7.77	\$98,306.04	\$7.56	\$95,649.12
9.	9" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement (Remove & Replace)	SY	976	\$48.00	\$46,848.00	\$41.00	\$40,016.00
10.	8" Concrete Pavement	SY	3,725	\$27.50	\$102,437.50	\$24.77	\$92,268.25
11.	8" H.E.S. Concrete Pavement (Doweled)	SY	509	\$41.00	\$20,869.00	\$31.25	\$15,906.25
12.	8" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb	SY	4,925	\$26.00	\$128,050.00	\$24.37	\$120,022.25
13.	7" Concrete Pavement w/Integral Curb	SY	5,191	\$24.00	\$124,584.00	\$22.05	\$114,461.55
14.	7" Concrete Pavement (Remove & Replace)	SY	42	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$32.00	\$1,344.00
15.	7" Concrete Base Course	SY	54	\$22.00	\$1,188.00	\$28.00	\$1,512.00
16.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	17,147	\$3.55	\$60,871.85	\$3.01	\$51,612.47
17.	8" Breaker Run Stone Material	SY	16,584	\$3.55	\$58,873.20	\$3.23	\$53,566.32
18.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A"	LF	1,697	\$11.05	\$18,751.85	\$7.52	\$12,761.44
19.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D"	LF	110	\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$17.50	\$1,925.00
20.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
21.	18" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Remove & Replace)	LF	28	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
22.	18" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D" (Remove & Replace)	LF	18	\$38.00	\$684.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
23.	3" HMA Pavement, Type E-1	SY	709	\$25.70	\$18,221.30	\$25.70	\$18,221.30
24.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	628	\$8.00	\$5,024.00	\$6.00	\$3,768.00
25.	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	588	\$2.00	\$1,176.00	\$3.00	\$1,764.00

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2007 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-07-8

BIDS RECEIVED: April 11, 2007

BIDDER

NO.1: Advance Construction, Inc.

NO.2: Vinton Construction Company

TOTAL

\$1,372,262.38 Award 5/7/07

\$1,403,918.23

BIDDER				Advance Construction, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1,012	\$2.77	\$2,803.24	\$2.80	\$2,833.60
27.	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	4,037	\$3.31	\$13,362.47	\$3.44	\$13,887.28
28.	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	8,370	\$2.77	\$23,184.90	\$2.53	\$21,176.10
29.	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway	SF	6,297	\$3.15	\$19,835.55	\$3.11	\$19,583.67
30.	6" Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway (Remove & Replace)	SF	1,668	\$3.70	\$6,171.60	\$3.76	\$6,271.68
31.	8" H.E.S. Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk (Remove & Replace)	SF	200	\$4.75	\$950.00	\$4.45	\$890.00
32.	3" HMA Driveway, Type E-0.3 (Removed & Replaced)	SF	1,510	\$5.45	\$8,229.50	\$6.85	\$10,343.50
33.	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
34.	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
35.	Adjusting 5" Valve Box Covers	EA	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00
36.	Adjusting Water Service Box	EA	6	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$130.00	\$780.00
37.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	352	\$1.50	\$528.00	\$2.50	\$880.00
38.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	1,993	\$3.00	\$5,979.00	\$2.50	\$4,982.50
39.	Concrete Pavement Gap	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
40.	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	5,574	\$3.75	\$20,902.50	\$3.10	\$17,279.40
41.	Seeding (Mixture No. 40)	SY	930	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$1.00	\$930.00
42.	Sod	SY	4,644	\$3.00	\$13,932.00	\$2.75	\$12,771.00
43.	Erosion Mat	SY	11	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$5.00	\$55.00
44.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	527	\$8.25	\$4,347.75	\$5.90	\$3,109.30
45.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	72	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$11.00	\$792.00
46.	Pavement Marking Stop Line 18-Inch	LF	48	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$15.50	\$744.00
47.	Temporary 3" Asphaltic Cold Mix Surface	SY	600	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
48.	Fence Chain Link (Remove & Replace)	LF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
49.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS No. 1-49)					\$866,214.25	\$775,714.98	

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2007 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-07-8

BIDS RECEIVED: April 11, 2007

BIDDER  
 NO.1: Advance Construction, Inc.  
 NO.2: Vinton Construction Company

TOTAL  
 \$1,372,262.38 Award 5/7/07  
 \$1,403,918.23

BIDDER				Advance Construction, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SOUTH 18th STREET RANKIN STREET FAIRMONT STREET NORTH 11TH STREET WALDO BOULEVARD STORM SEWER							
50.	Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	726	\$4.00	\$2,904.00	\$8.21	\$5,960.46
51.	Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	1,974	\$8.88	\$17,529.12	\$13.71	\$27,063.54
52.	Removing Manholes	EA	11	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
53.	Removing Inlets	EA	20	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
54.	Furnish & Install 6" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,018	\$14.40	\$14,659.20	\$21.71	\$22,100.78
55.	Storm Sewer Building Connections	EA	6	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
56.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,838	\$25.50	\$46,869.00	\$33.01	\$60,672.38
57.	Furnish & Relay 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	17	\$26.75	\$454.75	\$34.51	\$586.67
58.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,524	\$28.55	\$43,510.20	\$35.61	\$54,269.64
59.	Furnish & Install 18" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	283	\$35.50	\$10,046.50	\$44.66	\$12,638.78
60.	Furnish & Install 24" R.C.P. CL. III	LF	260	\$39.50	\$10,270.00	\$49.21	\$12,794.60
61.	Furnish & Install 12" CMP End Wall	EA	1	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$143.75	\$143.75
62.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	98.18	\$188.00	\$18,457.84	\$290.15	\$28,486.93
63.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 4	VF	35.22	\$191.00	\$6,727.02	\$296.15	\$10,430.40
64.	Furnish & Install Non-Standard Manhole, Type 7	VF	4.27	\$400.00	\$1,708.00	\$570.55	\$2,436.25
65.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A)	EA	25	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$254.00	\$6,350.00
66.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal)	EA	38	\$380.00	\$14,440.00	\$391.00	\$14,858.00
67.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-2050)	EA	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
68.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-2560-E)	EA	1	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
69.	Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3290-A)	EA	1	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
70.	Furnish & Install Type 3 Inlet	EA	27	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$803.50	\$21,694.50
71.	Furnish & Install Type 1 Inlet	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$681.50	\$681.50
72.	Televis Storm Sewer Mains	LF	3,107	\$0.75	\$2,330.25	\$1.05	\$3,262.35
73.	Pit Run Backfill	TON	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.80	\$2,340.00
SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS No. 50-73)					\$231,905.88		\$293,345.53

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N "

FOR

2007 CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-07-8

BIDS RECEIVED: April 11, 2007

BIDDER

TOTAL

NO.1: Advance Construction, Inc.

\$1,372,262.38 Award 5/7/07

NO.2: Vinton Construction Company

\$1,403,918.23

BIDDER				Advance Construction, Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SANITARY SEWER & WATER SERVICES							
74.	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	52	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$13.21	\$686.92
75.	Abandon Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
76.	Removing Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	1,357	\$1.50	\$2,035.50	\$13.71	\$18,604.47
77.	Removing Manholes	EA	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00
78.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	1,206	\$35.00	\$42,210.00	\$31.71	\$38,242.26
79.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Building Riser (SDR-35)	LF	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$48.06	\$2,403.00
80.	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,008	\$29.50	\$29,736.00	\$40.41	\$40,733.28
81.	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	853	\$30.75	\$26,229.75	\$40.41	\$34,469.73
82.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	349	\$37.70	\$13,157.30	\$48.56	\$16,947.44
83.	Furnish & Relay 12" PVC Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	1,133	\$38.95	\$44,130.35	\$48.16	\$54,565.28
84.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	150.27	\$170.00	\$25,545.90	\$240.00	\$36,064.80
85.	Furnish & Install Outside Drop	VF	8.84	\$355.00	\$3,138.20	\$410.00	\$3,624.40
86.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) with "T" Gasket	EA	15	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$305.00	\$4,575.00
87.	Pit Run Backfill	TON	4,000	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$8.40	\$33,600.00
88.	Televise Sanitary Sewer Mains	LF	3,423	\$0.75	\$2,567.25	\$1.25	\$4,278.75
89.	Furnish & Install 1" Copper Pipe	LF	709	\$26.00	\$18,434.00	\$37.61	\$26,665.49
90.	Furnish & Install 2" Copper Pipe	LF	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$47.51	\$4,275.90
91.	Install New Water Service (Incl. Corporation, Service Box, & Curb Box)	EA	42	\$300.00	\$12,600.00	\$193.00	\$8,106.00
92.	Removing Water Service	EA	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
93.	Meter Manhole	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,215.00	\$2,215.00
94.	Water Main Removal	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS No. 74-94)					\$274,142.25		\$334,857.72
<b>TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-07-8</b>					<b>\$1,372,262.38</b>		<b>\$1,403,918.23</b>